
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3199
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013
GAS THROUGH PIPELINE
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to deliver LPG gas to consumers directly at their home through pipeline in each State including
Jharkhand and Delhi; 

(b) whether the Government has received proposal from any of the State in this regard; 

(c) if so, the scheme being formulated/ proposed to be formulated by the Government in this regard; and 

(d) the percentage of consumers obtaining gas through pipelines in the country at present ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT PANABAAKA LAKSHMI ) 

(a) No, Madam. There is no proposal for supplying LPG through pipeline to consumers. However, Oil Marketing Companies in certain
cases supply LPG through the reticulated system. 

(b) & (c) Government has not received any proposal from the State in this regard. 

(d) The number of consumers obtaining LPG through reticulated system in the Country as on 01.02.2013 is 1,77,059. 
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